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GOVERl'<ME:irr OF ZAl\IBIA' 

STA�UTOBY ll!STRUMENT No. 44 OF f!f8"8 ' 
' 

. 

s .. -

Tfre· To!Is Act, 1983' 
('ft.ct No. 11 of 1983)' 

The Tolls (Entry Fees) (Exemption) 
Regulations, 1988 

&-EXEROISE'<rt'the powers contained in sections eighteemaud 
twenty-eight of the Tolls Act, 1983, the followingrRegulii.tfon& are 
hereby made: 

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Tolls (Entry 
Fees) (Exemption) Regulations, 1988. 

2. The vehicles who&e desc1iption appears in the Schedule 
hereto shall be exempt from bhe payment of the entry fees 
referred to in subsection (1) of section eighteen of the Act when 
entering Zambia a.t Nakonde and carrying bags of maize and 
beans from the Government of Kenya to the Government of the 
Republic of Z1:1mbia. 
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Oopies of this Statutory Instrument can be obtainedfrorn the Government Printer, 
P.O. Box 30136, Lusaloa, Prii;a 20n each. 
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SCHEDULE 
(Paragraph 2) 

Make and Registration 
Name of Haulier No. Trai"ler No. 

1. Coast Haulier1:i Ltd 
2. Orbit Transpo1tersLtd 
3. BeyusufBros Ltd 
4. Multiple Hauliers EA Ltd 

MfBenz KTN 332 
M/Benz KWF503 
FiatKWW0B4 
Volvo KWW534 

5. Kongold Enterprise Ltd Volvo KTS221 
6, Speedways Transfreight Africa. FiatKSV914 

Ltd 
7. Jay Transport Ltd M/Benz KST754 
s. Kenya Road Transportsi:sLtd M/Benz KVZ446 
9. Lchabtransport Ltd Mack KTS129 

10. LochabBrosLtd VolvoKTW017 
11, Perl(era Hauliers Ltd M/Benz KQRlB0 
12. MM SharfKengold Ltd Volvo KTN-283 

Sharmacon Ltd 
.. 

M/Benz KTT515 13. 
14. Coaet Hauliers Toyota Van KYG 

ZA921 
ZAB457 
ZA7760 
ZAB484 
ZA8984 
ZA326! 

ZA912B 
ZA6606 
z,i.1osiJ -· 
ZAB093 
ZA9612 
ZB355 
ZAB442 
ZAB442 

,LUSAKA 

G. G. CmoAGA, 
Minister .of Fina_nce 

25th February, 1988 
[MF.3/37/1] 
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HeadlngNo. 

Ex,15.07,ll 

Ex.I 7 .0!.29 

Ex.28.3!.13 

Ex.39,02.29 

Ex.84,61.00 

LUSAKA 

Statutory I nstroments 26th February, 1988 

APPENDIX 
(Regula!ion 2) 

Effective 
Rnte of 

Description of G1Jods Duty 

Crude, degumme4 soya bean oil, when im­
portod by persons approved b,v the Minister, 
insuoh quantitie,'3:and under such conditions 
as the Minister may prescribe Free 

Refined white sugar. when imported by 
persona approved by the ·Minister, in such 
quantities and under such conditions as the 
Minister may prescribe Free 

Calcium hypochlorite, when imported £or use .. 
as a water purification chemical Free 

Polyethlane and polypropylene Free 

Inner-tube valves, when imported by persons 
approved by the Minister, for use in the 
mauufacture of inner-tubes . • 15% 

· 25th February, 1988 
, [MF.B,103/13/12] 

G. G. CmoAGA, 
Minister of Finance 
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OMpata District 

Name of Businesa 

J um be Ro tail Shop 

Chtpn�a Bakers 

Mwense District 

Name 

Chishala Kashikj 

Charles Kawamambuyu 
josopl1 Cbirakula 
Dickson Kunda. 

Ncl,cle·noe Di11trict 

Name 

Aaron l\fwiJo, 
KazC'mbo Chifutu 
Bon Chishimba 
Gooclhope Mulenga. 
Jack Mubanga. Kanono 
Jimoson Mukuka 
Somuel Mukos� 
I�nmmbelo Mwie;he 
Poto I<aluta a.net Amon 

Muloinbe 

LUSAKA 
26th February, 198S 

EASTER..-., PROVINCE 

Licence No. 

13277A/ 
304745 

011720 

LUA'PULA. PB.OVINOE 

Licen-:eNo. 

220023 

221509 
41552 
221435 

Lioenoe No. 

301308 
012538 
931448 
301417 
301370 
3013_44 
301349 
301372 

131526 

01oner 

Y. Y. Patel and Aziz 
A. F. Patel 

A. G.ZULu, 
Secretary-General of the Party 

.,, 


